
2025 Wheaton College (MA) Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 16, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 28-15   Conf: 10-10   Home: 9-6   Away: 10-6   Neutral: 9-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (255), Opp (236)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Blankenheim-Brown (1), Zito (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Boucher (2), Dolan (2), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (92-106), Dolan (28-30),
De La Rosa (22-25), Boucher (18-22), Blankenheim-Brown (16-17), Arcand (6-8), Dost (2-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Zito, Juliette .412 43-43 148 42 61 12 7 2 28 93 .628 10 0 8 0 .444 2 2 23-26 57 4 6 .910
15 Molinari, Ella .409 43-43 132 26 54 12 3 2 32 78 .591 13 1 10 0 .456 3 2 4-4 54 72 18 .875

17
Blankenheim-Brown,
Peyton .327 35-35 110 21 36 10 2 3 30 59 .536 9 2 10 0 .385 1 1 4-5 108 27 1 .993

2 Barry, Taylor .298 43-43 121 19 36 8 2 0 13 48 .397 13 0 21 0 .363 1 2 9-9 71 64 14 .906
10 DiBacco, Grace .263 43-43 118 27 31 5 1 0 15 38 .322 19 1 15 0 .362 3 11 3-3 81 1 3 .965
13 Rohon, Jillian .255 43-43 102 20 26 2 0 3 20 37 .363 14 0 23 0 .345 0 5 3-3 70 6 0 1.000
20 Boucher, Emma .224 37-37 98 9 22 2 0 0 5 24 .245 9 3 16 0 .309 0 1 2-5 99 34 3 .978
19 Vaidya, Sangeeta .239 31-30 67 9 16 1 0 0 8 17 .254 14 0 23 1 .366 1 5 4-4 23 27 5 .909
12 Dolan, Riley .211 29-29 76 6 16 2 0 0 8 18 .237 4 0 20 1 .247 1 5 1-2 134 8 1 .993
16 Copperthite, Kathryn .182 16-6 22 2 4 0 0 0 2 4 .182 1 1 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 27 0 2 .931
28 Miller, Madi .176 30-22 68 8 12 2 0 0 8 14 .206 6 1 12 0 .250 1 0 0-0 31 3 3 .919
18 Caron, Maggie .167 14-6 24 3 4 1 0 0 2 5 .208 1 1 8 0 .231 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
1 Reinbold, Gabby .167 9-2 12 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .167 1 1 4 0 .286 0 1 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
23 Dost, Brittany .167 19-15 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 1 0 0 0 .286 0 1 0-0 67 4 3 .959
33 Arcand, Amber .143 20-8 14 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 .214 2 0 5 0 .250 0 0 1-1 4 11 0 1.000
21 Puma, Sam .000 9-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .125 0 0 0-0 15 0 0 1.000
8 McClintock, Mary .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Wisnouskas, Alli .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .286 43-43 1128 193 323 58 15 10 172 441 .391 118 11 181 2 .356 13 36 54-62 849 270 61 .948
Opponents .254 43-43 1118 137 284 50 2 9 119 365 .326 61 8 200 1 .294 13 24 46-54 844 299 48 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA

17
Blankenheim-Brown,
Peyton 1.76 10-5 17 16 10 4-0 0 99.2 93 39 25 13 58 16 1 2 .242 3 2 0 5 7

14 De La Rosa, Sofia 1.99 14-7 21 20 17 7-0 0 130.1 126 52 37 32 127 20 1 3 .248 8 2 0 4 7
33 Arcand, Amber 3.96 4-2 14 6 3 0-0 0 40.2 48 33 23 10 14 9 0 3 .279 3 3 0 2 8
23 Dost, Brittany 3.97 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 12.1 17 12 7 6 1 5 0 1 .315 3 1 0 2 2
Totals 2.28 28-15 56 43 30 11 0 283.0 284 136 92 61 200 50 2 9 .254 17 8 0 13 24
Opponents 3.63 15-28 73 43 22 1 3 281.1 323 192 146 118 181 58 15 10 .286 16 11 0 13 36



2025 Wheaton College (MA) Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 16, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Rohon, Jillian 76 70 6 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
21 Puma, Sam 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Arcand, Amber 15 4 11 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
18 Caron, Maggie 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Reinbold, Gabby 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Dolan, Riley 143 134 8 1 .993 3 28 2 .933 2 0
17 Blankenheim-Brown, Peyton 136 108 27 1 .993 7 16 1 .941 0 0
20 Boucher, Emma 136 99 34 3 .978 3 18 4 .818 2 0
10 DiBacco, Grace 85 81 1 3 .965 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Dost, Brittany 74 67 4 3 .959 2 2 2 .500 0 0
16 Copperthite, Kathryn 29 27 0 2 .931 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Miller, Madi 37 31 3 3 .919 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Zito, Juliette 67 57 4 6 .910 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Vaidya, Sangeeta 55 23 27 5 .909 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Barry, Taylor 149 71 64 14 .906 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Molinari, Ella 144 54 72 18 .875 2 0 0 — 0 0
14 De La Rosa, Sofia 15 4 9 2 .867 1 22 3 .880 0 0
8 McClintock, Mary 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Wisnouskas, Alli 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1180 849 270 61 .948 27 92 14 .868 4 0
Opponents 1191 844 299 48 .960 16 110 14 .887 12 0


